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Request Letter

DEPARTMENT OF STATISTICS

St. Joseph’s Degree College
Sunkesula Road, Kurnool-518004.
rickal sl
(Affiliated to Rayalaseema University, Kurnool, A.P.)

Date: 28.12.2022

To

Dr.C.V. Satyanarayana
Coordinator

SICQAC

St. Joseph’s Degree College
Sunkesula Road, Kurnool-4

Sub: Request to conduct a Calsifight - Reg.

* * *

Respected Sir,

We, the Department of statistics want to conduct an Event (Calsifight) for
the Second and third year students aware of scientific calculator on 30-12-2022. Kindly grant
permission.

Kindly Oblige.

Yours Sincerely

A i n

I Kalyani|

HOD

Statistics Department

St. Joseph’s Degree College
Sunkesula Road, Kurnool-4.

Copy to
1. Principal
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1. Kalyani P. Moulali, Lecturer
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Circular to the students

Date: 28-12-2022.

Department of Statistics is going to organize an Arithmetic ability competition
on “CALSI FIGHT” to the students of statistics on 30-12-2022. Interested students are to give their names
to any statistics lecturer on 29-12-2012 before leaving the college. The participants will have to bring own
calculator and rough work paper.

Mrs. 1. Kalyani

Mr. P. Moulali

Mr. K. Raghavendra
Mr. K. Raveendra

I. Ka%hr\,t
| Kalyani
HOD
Statistics Department

St. Joseph’s degree college
Sunkesula Road, Kurnool-4.




To Improve reading compression & open up with a new learning pathways.
To enhanced Mathematical analysis and problem solving ability.
To Reinforce logical thinking skills and to promote new skill acquisition.

Registration link

https://forms.qle/LC8RofwHHFXzE5T69

About Program

Ability tests are a typical part of the selection process, or for development within workplace. Mental arithmetic
is standardized psychometric assessment tests that provide the employing organization with information about
candidate’s general numerical aptitude. For sake this, conducted this “Calsi fight” event to the degree 2™ & 3"
year M.S. Cs students with the duration of half an hour by attempting 25 fill in the blank type of questions in
exam paper. Each question carries one mark. Total target marks are 25.

Students can keep all the necessary tools like Pens, pencils, some rough sheets, basic calculator.

Date: 30 Dec 2022
Venue: St. Joseph’s Degree College, Kurnool

Time: 1:50pm - 2:30 pm

Students are enthusiastically participated and the program was celebrated smoothly and in delightful way.
Some of the Students were done beautiful presentation and awarded with prizes.

First Prize: Y. Deepika((I1l MSCS B)
Second Prize: S. Shabana (11 MSCS B)



https://forms.gle/LC8RofwHHFXzE5T69

Target Participants

» Total No. of Participants: 34
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Department of Statistics
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Outcomes of the Program
Students Gained ability to take right decision at the right time when interpret data quickly.
It should be helpful in almost every competitive exam of Government and private sector fields.
This type of events goes to be a best platform to the Students may check their intelligence from bottom level.
Students enhanced the ability to analyze information and solved various concepts of problems through this
Calsifight event.

N



EEiddo you rate for this activity

20 responses

15

0 (?%)

1

Is this event helpful to your career development?

20 responses

Name of the student

Class

Contact number

14 (70%)

5 (25%)

Email address

P.Callidora Nissi

g.anjali
B.vani

Syeda Faiza Nida

bhanu teja
k.jyothi

DUMPALA VARSHITHA
SIREKOLAM GORANTLA GAY. 11

P.AMULYA

GANGIREDDY SWATHI

U.ANITHA
S.HEMA

M.YASASWINI

b.jotshna
b.prashanthi

abhirudhase@gmail.com i

j-mounika
E.GEETHA

SHAIK SHABANA

SRIRAM PHANINDRA KUMAEN
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MSCs
MSCs
MSCs
MSCs
MSCs

7989924745
8897525343
8341769595
8125217191
8520039930
8309469646
9652878817
9989332045
7386422221
7989528084
8121284565
87950371488
93350092748
7601064146
9398469870
9392716061
8074097192
S121837061
9032731165
7386490524

dimpidora@gmail.com
gandhamanjali2@gmail.com
vanibandika@gmail.com
syedafaizanida@gmail.com
bhanusSs8sk@&@gmail.com
kummarijyothi2ooa@gmail.com
KALNAJALIVARSHI@GMAIL.COM
SGGPVI1ISIS@EGMAIL.COM
PULAAMULSSS@GMAIL.COM
GANGIREDDYSWATHIa@GMAIL.COM
ANITHADEVIUO70Z@GMAILC.COM
SINGAREDDYHEMA@GMAIL.COM
MORUSUYASASWININAIDUEgmail.co
jyotshnaboya382@&@gmai.com
bandaruprashanthios@gmail.com
abhirudhase@gmail.com
Jjangammounikalé@gmail.com
edigageethaS@gmail.com
shabanashaik61827&@gmail.com
phaindrakumarsaa@gmail.com




	Convenor:
	Organizing Committee:
	Circular to the students
	Gist
	Objectives of Program
	Registration link
	About Program
	Date: 30 Dec 2022
	Time: 1:50pm - 2:30 pm

	Outcomes of the Program
	Feedback of the event


